Camp Horstick

A Ministry of the Episcopal Diocese of Eau Claire

August 5 – August 10, 2018 Registration Form

Please return with payment to the Diocesan Office 510 S. Farwell St. Eau Claire. Wisconsin 54701

Name:	
Street Address:	
City:	State: Zip:
Telephone Number:	Email Address:
Gender:Date of Birth:	Grade in School (next year):

Cost:

The Camp is free to Episcopal Diocese of Eau Claire Church Members.

Church members can bring a friend for free.

Adult leader volunteers and their children are also free.

Non-members are \$150 for the 1st child and \$100 for each additional child.

Please make checks payable to the Diocese of Eau Claire.

Donations are accepted.

<u>Scholarships/Financial aid is available!</u> Call Alex Lorenz at 715-505-5582 or email her at Alexlorenz247@gmail.com for more information.

Children younger than 9 must have an <u>adult</u> family member at camp! We need adults too! Campers may set up an account to purchase from the camp store, \$10- \$20 is suggested.

Dear Camp Horstick Camper/Parent,

Enclosed are the forms for Camp Horstick. Once again, Camp Horstick will be held at Episcopal Diocese of Eau Claire Camp which is located just north of Drummond, Wisconsin. You can "mapquest" us from your particular address. The Episcopal Diocese of Eau Claire Camp address is 15010 Black Bear Road, Mason, Wisconsin 54856.

Mail forms directly to the Diocesan Office 510 S. Farwell St., Eau Claire, Wisconsin 54701 no later than July 20, 2018. Campers deciding to come after August 1, 2018 should contact Ms. Alex Lorenz at 715-505-5582 or Alexlorenz247@gmail.com or Christine Kurr at 715-309-8376 or kurr0502@aol.com to confirm there is room. Those that confirm late will need to bring all forms and payment to Camp.

We will gather at camp between1pm - 3pm on Sunday August 5th. The week of camp will end on Friday August 10, 2018 with a closing Eucharist at 10:00am. Parents are invited to join us for events at any time during the week, but especially for the closing service of worship. Campers will be free to leave by around 11:00am on Friday.

High Ropes. Low Ropes. A life-size foosball field. Wicked water slingshots. Archery. Canoeing, kayaking, swimming and water wars. Rock climbing, if Mother Nature cooperate with us! Hiking. Adventure biking. Days full of prayer, worship, music, adventure, fun, and great conversation. It all awaits you at Camp Horstick at Crosswoods Camp! Okay, you may have to bring the great conversation, but wonders abound in God's creation, and God is inviting us all to share with God in the joys of that!

You can see pictures from previous years camps on our Facebook page: https://www.facebook.com/groups/190070184383047/ it is a closed group so ask to join!

Find out more about the camp at: http://www.Episcopal Diocese of Eau Claire.com/

Camper/Parent Authorizations – Diocese of Eau Claire

Episcopal Diocese of Eau Claire Release of Liability and Acknowledgment of Risk

Having carefully read the policies description above, I agree to abide by the expectations, and benefits stated therein. I understand that Episcopal Diocese of Eau Claire likewise agrees to abide by the same. I understand that Camp Horstick sponsored by the Episcopal Diocese of Eau Claire is held at Crosswoods adventure camp located at 15010 Black Bear Road, Mason, Wisconsin 54856 and that all rules and policies of Crosswoods Adventure Camp are acceptable to me. I further understand that participating in Adventure Activities at Camp Horstick Sponsored by the Episcopal Diocese of Eau Claire could potentially cause injury. I certify that I am physically and emotionally able to do any activities I choose to participate in. I accept all risks associated with participating in said activities and agree to comply with all the safety rules and instructions provided by the Episcopal Diocese of Eau Claire Representatives. I, my heirs, my personal representative, or anyone entitled to act on my behalf hereby release and discharge the Episcopal Diocese of Eau Claire, Inc., its staff and corporate officers, their agents, representatives and successors from all claims or liabilities of any kind or nature resulting from, or arising out of activities associated with participating in any activities at Camp Horstick sponsored by the Episcopal Diocese of Eau Claire, even though that liability may arise out of negligence or carelessness on the part of the entities named herein. In addition, I agree to release, forever discharge, and to forever hold harmless the Episcopal Diocese of Eau Claire, Inc. from any and all claims for property damage and expenses of any nature whatsoever which may be incurred by the undersigned (including travel between the undersigned's home and Camp Horstick sponsored by the Episcopal Diocese of Eau Claire, excursions from Camp Horstick sponsored by the Episcopal Diocese of Eau Claire, and time spent at Camp Horstick sponsored by the Episcopal Diocese of Eau Claire. I acknowledge that while staying at Camp Horstick sponsored by the Episcopal Diocese of Eau Claire, I am free to leave at any time for any reason, and that the management similarly retains the right to terminate my residence at Camp Horstick sponsored by the Episcopal Diocese of Eau Claire at will. I represent that I am of lawful age and legally competent to execute this statement and that before signing it, I have read and understand its contents completely. If I am a minor that my parent and or legal guardian have read, understand its contents completely and agree to the statements made in this document.

Signature	Date	Print Name Here
Signature of Parent if Guest is under 18	Date	Print Name Here

Camper/Parent Authorizations – Diocese of Eau Claire

Name of Camper:
Please check all that apply:
I am attending Camp Horstick as a member of the Episcopal Diocese of Eau Claire. (Name of church).
I am attending Camp Horstick with a friend who is a member of the Episcopal Diocese of Eau Claire. (Name of friend and church).
I am attending Camp Horstick as a non-member of the Episcopal Diocese of Eau Claire. (Names of any friends/relatives attending Camp).
I am volunteering as an adult leader.
I am a child of an adult leader.

Please mail completed forms to:
Diocesan Office
510 S. Farwell St.
Eau Claire, Wisconsin 54701